CA04020001Z-EN-INT� www.eaton.eu
Soft starters have become a well-established alternative to the star-delta starter. This
is where the DS7, featuring two-phase control and designed to work seamlessly with
DILM and PKZ switchgear, comes in. The DS7 can be flexibly combined with other
units and adds the ability to "start motors softly" to the switching, protection, and starting
functions common to control panels. A patented method ensures that motor run-ups
will be exceptionally soft while providing a higher torque than other available solutions.
Longer service intervals and reduced operating costs are welcome side effects of this.

AC-53 at 400 V, 50 Hz at 460 V, 60 Hz
Ie P P
A kW HP UC 24 V AC/DC
Us 24 V AC/DC
Standard temperature range
UC 24 V AC/DC
Us 24 V AC/DC
Expanded temperature range down to -40 °C
Soft starters
Soft starters for three-phase loads
Mains supply voltage (50/60 Hz)
ULN 200 - 480 V AC
4 1.5 2 DS7-340SX004N0-N 134847 DS7-340SX004N0-L 171740 1 off
7 3 5 DS7-340SX007N0-N 134849 DS7-340SX007N0-L 171741
9 4 5 DS7-340SX009N0-N 134910 DS7-340SX009N0-L 171742
12 5.5 10 DS7-340SX012N0-N 134911 DS7-340SX012N0-L 171743
16 7.5 10 DS7-340SX016N0-N 134912 DS7-340SX016N0-L 171744
24 11 15 DS7-340SX024N0-N 134913 DS7-340SX024N0-L 171745
32 15 25 DS7-340SX032N0-N 134914 DS7-340SX032N0-L 171746
41 22 30 DS7-340SX041N0-N 134916 DS7-340SX041N0-L 171747
55 30 40 DS7-340SX055N0-N 134917 DS7-340SX055N0-L 171748
70 37 50 DS7-340SX070N0-N 134918 DS7-340SX070N0-L 171749
81 45 60 DS7-340SX081N0-N 134919 DS7-340SX081N0-L 171750
100 55 75 DS7-340SX100N0-N 134920 DS7-340SX100N0-L 171751
135 75 100 DS7-340SX135N0-N 134921 DS7-340SX135N0-L 171752
160 90 125 DS7-340SX160N0-N 134922 DS7-340SX160N0-L 171753
200 110 150 DS7-340SX200N0-N 134923 DS7-340SX200N0-L 171754
UC 110 - 230 V AC
Us 110 - 230 V AC
UC 24 V DC
Us 24 V DC
4 1.5 2 DS7-342SX004N0-N 134925 DS7-34DSX004N0-D 134943 1 off
7 3 5 DS7-342SX007N0-N 134927 DS7-34DSX007N0-D 134945
9 4 5 DS7-342SX009N0-N 134928 DS7-34DSX009N0-D 134946
12 5.5 10 DS7-342SX012N0-N 134929 DS7-34DSX012N0-D 134947
16 7.5 10 DS7-342SX016N0-N 134930 DS7-34DSX016N0-D 134948
24 11 15 DS7-342SX024N0-N 134931 DS7-34DSX024N0-D 134949
32 15 25 DS7-342SX032N0-N 134932 DS7-34DSX032N0-D 134950
41 22 30 DS7-342SX041N0-N 134934 DS7-34DSX041N0-D 134952
55 30 40 DS7-342SX055N0-N 134935 DS7-34DSX055N0-D 134953
70 37 50 DS7-342SX070N0-N 134936 DS7-34DSX070N0-D 134954
81 45 60 DS7-342SX081N0-N 134937 DS7-34DSX081N0-D 134955
100 55 75 DS7-342SX100N0-N 134938 DS7-34DSX100N0-D 134956
135 75 100 DS7-342SX135N0-N 134939 DS7-34DSX135N0-D 134957
160 90 125 DS7-342SX160N0-N 134940 DS7-34DSX160N0-D 134958
200 110 150 DS7-342SX200N0-N 134941 DS7-34DSX200N0-D 134959
Notes Information relevant for export to North America
UL/CSA applies only for DS7…-N
Product Standards IEC/EN 60947-4-2; GB 14048.6; UL 508;
CSA-C22.2 No 0-M91; CSA-C22.2 No 14-05